BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Gasper Waddell Sr. on the occasion of his 80th birthday.

WHEREAS,

GASPER WADDELL SR.

celebrated a key milestone, his 80th birthday, with family and friends on December 8, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Gasper Waddell Sr. was born in Lexington, Mississippi, and graduated from Ambrose High School; and

WHEREAS, Gasper Waddell Sr. attended Mississippi Valley State before he was called to honorably serve in the United States Army as a military police officer in Stuttgart. Germany; and

WHEREAS, Gasper Waddell Sr. retired on August 24, 2007 as a carpenter for the Department of Public Works- Building & Fleet Division, and he serves as the deacon, chairman of the trustee board, choir president, and carpenter for Union Hill Baptist Church; and

WHEREAS, Gasper Waddell Sr. lives in Milwaukee with his wife Beverly Sanders-Waddell, whom he has four children with: Bianca, Miranda, Noel, and Nikeisha, and Gasper enjoys traveling, family time, and supporting the Milwaukee Bucks and Green Bay Packers; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Gasper Waddell Sr. on celebrating his 80th birthday and extends for him its sincere wishes for continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Gasper Waddell Sr. in recognition of his 80 birthday.

Introduced by Common Council members Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, Chantia Lewis, Cavalier Johnson, and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on December 17, 2019.